

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1326 OF 2014**

Unique Estates Development Co. Ltd. & Ors. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
Chandru L.Raheja & Ors. .. Respondents

---  
Ms.Pooja Patil i/by Mr.Kishore D. Abichandani for the petitioners.  
None for the respondents.  
---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2015**

P.C.

. The petitioner is directed to serve the respondents within two weeks from today and file affidavit of service before the next date failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. Place the matter on board 'for admission' on 27<sup>th</sup> January 2015.

**R.D. DHANUKA, J.**