

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development Co. Ltd. & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Chandru L. Raheja, Karta of
Chandru L. Rajeha H.U.F. & Ors. ...Respondents

Dr.A. Chandrachud with Ms.Pooja Patil i/b Mr.Vivek Vashi for the
Petitioners.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 6TH FEBRUARY, 2015.

P.C. :-

1. Dr.Chandrachud, the learned counsel for the petitioners tenders affidavit of service.
2. Admit.
3. The respondents are directed to file affidavit in reply, if any, within eight weeks from today. Re-joinder, if any, shall be filed within four weeks from the date of service of affidavit in reply. The parties are at liberty to file compilation of documents within eight weeks from today. The petitioners are directed to convey this order to the respondents.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)