

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development Co. Ltd. & Ors. Petitioners

VERSUS

**Chandru L.Raheja,
Karta of Chandru L.Raheja H.U.F. & Ors. Respondents**

Dr.A.Chandrachud, i/b. Mr.Vivek Vashi for the Petitioners.

Mr.F.De'vetre, Senior Advocate, i/b. Wadia Ghandy for the Respondents.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : 12th FEBRUARY, 2015

P.C.

Matter is mentioned. Not on board. It is brought to my notice by Mr.F.De'vetre, learned senior counsel for the respondents that though the matter was due to be placed on board for admission on 9th February, 2015, the matter was placed on board on 6th February, 2015 and thus the respondents could not remain present at the time of admission of this petition.

2. In my view, the grievance of the learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents is justified. Order dated 6th February, 2015 is accordingly recalled. Place the Arbitration Petition No.1326 of 2014 on board for admission on **13th March, 2015.**

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]