

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development Co. Ltd. & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Chandru L. Raheja & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.D. J. Khambatta, Senior Advocate a/w Dr.A. Chandrachud a/w Ms.Pooja Patil a/w Ms.Kanika Sharma i/by Mr.Vivek Vashi for the petitioners.

Mr. F. De'vitre, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate a/w Ms.Hemlata Jain a/w Mr. Kunal Vajani i/by M/s.Wadia Ghandy for the respondent nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Vikash Kumar i/by Mr.Anil Agarwal for the respondent nos.4 to 6.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 7th May 2015

P.C.

. Learned senior counsel appearing for the parties state that considering the delay already occurred in disposal of the arbitration proceedings before the arbitral tribunal and in view of the chequered history, the matter be disposed of at the admission stage finally.

2. Place the matter on board for 'directions' on 29th June 2015.

3. The respondents are directed to file affidavit-in-reply on or before 22nd June 2015. A copy thereof shall be served upon the petitioner's advocate simultaneously.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.