

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development Co. Ltd. & Ors. Petitioners

VERSUS

Chandru L.Raheja & Ors.

..... Respondents

Dr.A.Chandrachud, a/w. Ms.Pooja Patil, Ms.Kanika Sharma, i/b. Mr.Vivek A.Vashi for the Petitioners.

Ms.Hemlata Jain, a/w. Ms.Kunal Vajani, i/b. M/s.Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : 27th JULY, 2015

P.C.

Matter is mentioned. Not on board.

2. Time to file affidavit in reply is extended by one week from today. It is made clear that no further extension would be granted. Copy of the reply shall be served upon the learned advocate representing the petitioners simultaneously. Rejoinder shall be filed within two weeks from the date of service of the affidavit in reply.

3. Praecipe is disposed off accordingly.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]