

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***  
**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014**

**Unique Estates Development Co. Ltd. & Ors. .... Petitioners**

**VERSUS**

**Chandru L.Raheja & Ors. .... Respondents**

Ms.Pooja Patil, i/b. Mr.Vivek A.Vashi for the Petitioners.

Mr.Pradip Sancheti, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr.Sumanth Anchan, i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2015**

**P.C.**

Matter is on board and is mentioned out of turn.

2. Time to file affidavit in rejoinder is extended till 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2015. Copy of the affidavit in rejoinder shall be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously. Place the matter on board for direction on **7<sup>th</sup> September, 2015**.

**[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]**