

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development Co. Ltd. & Ors. Petitioners

VERSUS

Chandru L. Raheja & Ors. Respondents

Ms.Alya Khan, a/w. Ms.Aditi Bhansali, i/b. Bharucha & Partners for the Petitioners.

Mr.Sumanth Anchan, i/b.Wadia Ghandy for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : 21st SEPTEMBER, 2015

P.C.

Matter is mentioned. Not on board.

2. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 1 to 3, time to file sur-rejoinder is extended by two weeks from today. It is made clear that no further extension would be granted. Copy of such sur-rejoinder shall be served upon the petitioners' advocate simultaneously. Place the matter on board for directions on **19th October, 2015.**

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed order.