

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development Co. Ltd. & Ors. Petitioners

VERSUS

Chandru L. Raheja & Ors. Respondents

Ms.Kanika Sharma, i/b. Mr.Vivek Vashi for the Petitioners.

Mr.Sumanth Anchan, i/b.Wadia Ghandy for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : 19th OCTOBER, 2015

P.C.

Place the matter on board for hearing and final disposal on **17th December, 2015**. If any sur-rejoinder is filed by the respondents, Prothonotary and Senior Master is directed to accept the same. Copy of such sur-rejoinder shall be served upon the petitioners' advocate simultaneously. It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]