

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1326 OF 2014**

Unique Estate Development Co. Ltd. & Ors.Petitioners

vs

Chandru L. Raheja & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Ms. Aditi Bhansali, a/w. Ms. Swati Khinvasara, i/b. Vivek A. Vashi, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Raghav Gupta, a/w. Ms. Kashish Mainkar, i/b. Wadia Ghandy and Co., for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED: 11 FEBRUARY 2019

P.C.:

. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. Date of filing compilation is extended to 18 February 2019. The Respondents are permitted to file supplementary compilation, if any. Stand over to 28 February 2019.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)