

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development And Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

Chandru L. Raheja And Ors ....Respondent

Ms. Aditi Bhansali, i/b. Vivek A. Vashi, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kashish Mainkar, i/b. Wadia Ghandy and Co., for

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 20th February, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned. Not on board.

At the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos 1 to 3,  
time to file compilation is extended. Such compilation be filed  
by tomorrow.

**( ASSOCIATE )**