

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Chandru L. Raheja And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11169 OF 2023

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 1326 OF 2014

Ivory Properties And Hotels Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Unique Estates Development Co LtdRESPONDENT

Ms Jenifer Mogrelia a/w Ms Uttara Jhaveri, Ms Khushi

Agarwala i/b Ms Vivek A Vashi for Petitioners

Mr Kashish Mainkar a/w Ms Jyoti Pardeshi for Respondent Nos

1 to 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 1st October, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 12/11/2024

(ASSOCIATE)