

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Chandru L. Raheja And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11169 OF 2023

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 1326 OF 2014

Ivory Properties And Hotels Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Unique Estates Development Co LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13094 OF 2025

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 1326 OF 2014

Ivory Properties And Hotels Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Unique Estate Development Co LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Dharmesh s. Jain Advocate for Respondent No. 4 to 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 14th July, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)