

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Chandru L. Raheja And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Shanay Shah a/w Adv. K Modi, Adv. Shreya Saheed, and
Adv. Leleh Pandole i/by Vashi and Vashi for the Petitioner
Adv. Chirag Kamdar a/w Adv Raghav Gupta and Adv. Tressa
Benney i/by Wadia and Ghandi for the Respondent No. 1 and 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 3rd October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)