

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Chandru L. Raheja and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4003 OF 2025

IN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1326 OF 2014

Ivory Properties and Hotels Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant

Versus

Chandru L. Raheja and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. J.P. Sen a/w Mr. Shanoy Shah, Mr. Hamza Lakhani, Ms. Alya Khan, Ms. Laleh Pandole, Ms. Shyna Saheed i/by Vashi & Vashi, *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Fredun Devitre, Sr. counsel a/w Chirag Kamdar, Raghav Gupta AND Rashi Savla i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co., *for the Respondents Nos.1 to 3.*

Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain i/by Anil T. Agrawal, *for the Respondents Nos.4 to 6.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 21ST NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. At joint request stand over to 12th December, 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)