

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2014

Unique Estates Development And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Chandru L. Raheja And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4003 OF 2025

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 1326 OF 2014

Ivory Properties And Hotels Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Unique Estates Development Co LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13094 OF 2025

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 1326 OF 2014

Ivory Properties And Hotels Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Unique Estate Development Co LtdRESPONDENT

VIVEK A. VASHI for Petitioner

WADIA GHANDY and CO. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 16/01/2026

(ASSOCIATE)